w.e.f. - 19th Jun-2020
EXPORT OPERATIONS
HANDLING & TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

Rate in Rs.
20' 40'

a)

b)
o
d)

Cargo Handling Charges Per MT or part there of (on production of
Custom noted Shipping Bill / check list) (Minimum ¥ 300 per shipping Bill)
Note: Additional charges will be levied for use of crane
Shifting of cargo from one location to another location ( per MT or part there of )
Loading of back to town cargo on party's vehicles ( per MT or part there of )
H&T Charges (Shifting the nominated empty container to the stuffing point within the
CFS, stuffing the cargo in to the container, sealing and transporting the loaded container
from CFS to Port).
Up to 23 MT (Gross Weight)
23 MT - 27 MT (Gross Weight)
Above 27 MT (Gross Weight)
Note : 1) Hazardous containers will attract 100% additional to normal rate
2) Flat Rack (ODC) / Open Top / Reefer containers will be worked out on case to
case basis

3165

NOTE :

Other services like survey, facility maintenance, admin, EIR etc. will be as per
prevailing charges under GENERAL tariff

e)

Transportation of loaded containers from Port to CFS, stacking in yard OR vice
versa ( Port retrun containers)
Up to 23 MT (Gross Weight)
23 MT - 27 MT (Gross Weight)
Above 27 MT (Gross Weight)
1) Hazardous containers will attract 100% additional to normal rate
2) Flat Rack (ODC) / Open Top / Reefer containers will be worked out on case to
case basis
Reworking Charges
a) Destuffing
b) Restuffing.

36300 | 310100
37600 (311500
310550|% 17100

35100 | ¥8000
36400 | Y9700
39450 | ¥ 15300

¥ 3000 | ¥ 5000
<3000 | ¥ 5000

STORAGE CHARGES & GROUND RENT

@)

Cargo Storage Charges
I) General Space ( Gross Area ) ( Covered / Open Yard ) per sq.mt or part there of / per
week or part there of
Note: i) Minimum charges for 5 sq.mt / per week per Shipping Bill

ii) On Reservation Basis ( Gross Area) Per sq.mt per month or part there of
Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment

2) For cancellation of reservation 1 month notice should be given in advance

365

3250

b)

Ground Rent For Loaded Containers

- Up to 5th day

- 6th to 10 th Day

- 11th to 15th Day

- 16th to 30th Day

- 31st Day onwards

Note: 1) Hazardous/Open Top / Reefer will attract 100% additional to normal rate

2) Flat Rack (ODC) [Out of normal gauge] containers attract 200% on normal rate

%200 3400
%300 3600
3400 3 800
3600 | 31200
3900 | ¥ 1800

c)

Risk Management charges 19.5 paise per Rs. 1000 value per week (Cargo value)

d)
e)

8

h)

VGM Charges - Normal

oDC
Lashing : Worked out on case to case basis basing on the requirement
Choking :Worked out on case to case basis basing on the requirement

Palletisation Per Pallet : Worked out basing on the specification and requirement
Adl. Handling Charges-Imp per cntr

31100
%2200

NOTE:

*For the purpose of calculation all the containers above 40' length will be charged at 2.5 times on TEU rate
*Any special equipment to be used for ODC cargo, the rates will be decided on case to case basis

EXPORT



